
Juniorinnen A
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Trüb Sarah 1997 8610 Uster 2 00:11.47 4.18

2 Pani Sharon 1997 8180 Bülach 1 00:11.53 0:00.06 4.21

Junioren A
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Ribary Marc 1996 8132 Egg 5 00:09.37 3.31

2 Keller Jan 1997 9105 Schönengrund 3 00:10.01 0:00.24 3.40

3 Lustenberger Patrick 1996 8046 Zürich 4 00:10.30 0:00.53 3.50

4 Kalayci Can 1996 8630 Rüti 880 00:12.27 0:02.50 4.33

Juniorinnen B
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Keller Elin 1999 9105 Schönengrund 8 00:09.03 4.04

2 Scherzinger Sereina 1999 8887 Mels 14 00:09.14 0:00.11 4.09

3 Meier Florentina 1999 8610 Uster 1007 00:09.30 0:00.27 4.16

4 Fontana Leandra 1999 8608Bub 7 00:09.55 0:00.52 4.28

5 Oriet Valerie 1999 8620 Wetzikon 11 00:10.48 0:01.45 4.51

6 Ribary Nadia 1998 8132 Egg 13 00:10.54 0:01.51 4.54

Junioren B
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Lustenberger Richard 1998 8046 Zürich 25 00:08.06 3.38

2 Grest Luke 1998 7233 Jenaz 18 00:08.54 0:00.48 4.00

3 Burger Basil 1998 8610 Uster 17 00:09.08 0:01.02 4.06

4 Barrett Martin 1999 8712 Stäfa 15 00:09.19 0:01.13 4.11

5 Jauch Roman 1998 8627 Grüningen 20 00:09.49 0:01.43 4.25

6 Tschudi Marc 1999 8308 Illnau 30 00:10.28 0:02.22 4.42

7 Baumberger Timo 1999 8615 Wermatswil 16 00:10.33 0:02.27 4.45

8 Trüb Florian 1999 8610 Uster 29 00:10.41 0:02.35 4.48

9 Meister Yves 1998 8610 Uster 26 00:12.21 0:04.15 5.33

10 Panner Selvam Sinthuyan 1999 8604 Volketswil 28 00:13.56 0:05.50 6.16

11 Kaiser Adrien 1999 8610/Us 21 00:15.10 0:07.04 6.49

12 Parameswaran Rahul 1999 8610 Uster 876 00:15.21 0:07.15 6.54

Buben A
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Hess Devyn Jaden 2802 3013 Bern 54 00:01.34 5.13

2 Schibli Emil 2008 8610 Uster 89 00:01.51 0:00.17 6.10

3 Schnyder Silias 2008 8046 Zürich 90 00:01.52 0:00.18 6.13

4 Wrobel Robin 2008 8606 Greifensee 101 00:01.53 0:00.19 6.16

5 Cumini Nico 2008 8630 Rüti 38 00:01.54 0:00.20 6.20

6 Nabholz Timon 2008 8610 Uster 77 00:01.55 0:00.21 6.23

7 Nünlist Shane 2008 8311 Brütten 78 00:01.57 0:00.23 6.30

8 Brus Jeremy 2008 8610 Uster 35 00:01.57 0:00.23 6.30

9 Rawyler Ayden John Martin 2008 8610 Uster 85 00:01.58 0:00.24 6.33

10 Harsch Celina 2007 8615 Wermatswil 313 00:01.58 0:00.24 6.33

11 Kneller Tim 2008 8708 Männedorf 60 00:01.58 0:00.24 6.33

12 Rüegsegger Andrin 2008 8307 Bisikon 87 00:01.59 0:00.25 6.36

13 Mannella Siro 2008 8610 Uster 69 00:01.59 0:00.25 6.36

14 Köhl Luca 2008 8810 Horgen 62 00:02.00 0:00.26 6.40

15 Reinert Mischa 2008 8712 Stäfa 86 00:02.01 0:00.27 6.43

16 Michel Tylan 2008 8604 Kindhausen 74 00:02.01 0:00.27 6.43

17 Weber Nils 2008 8804 Au 100 00:02.02 0:00.28 6.46

18 Streit Gian 2008 8413 Neftenbach 94 00:02.03 0:00.29 6.50

19 Metzger David 2008 8305 Dietlikon 73 00:02.03 0:00.29 6.50



20 Poulton Colin 2008 8427 Rorbas 877 00:02.03 0:00.29 6.50

21 Kress Jan 2008 8610 Uster 61 00:02.04 0:00.30 6.53

22 Civrilli Emrecan 2008 8610 Uster 37 00:02.04 0:00.30 6.53

23 Campanello Ilan 2008 8610 Uster 36 00:02.06 0:00.32 7.00

24 Muttersbach Samuel 2008 8127 Forch 76 00:02.06 0:00.32 7.00

25 Mancini Elia 2008 8606 Nänikon 68 00:02.06 0:00.32 7.00

26 Mammana Kevin 2008 8610 Uster 67 00:02.07 0:00.33 7.03

27 Giancola Ramon 2008 8610 Uster 45 00:02.08 0:00.34 7.06

28 Egert Marek 2003 8610 Uster 679 00:02.08 0:00.34 7.06

29 Trüeb Sarah 2006 8704 Herrliberg 374 00:02.09 0:00.35 7.10

30 Dubs Simon 2009 8310 Grafstal 41 00:02.10 0:00.36 7.13

31 Granacher Marvin 2008 8320 Fehraltorf 47 00:02.11 0:00.37 7.16

32 Lienhard Julian 2008 8610 Uster 65 00:02.12 0:00.38 7.20

33 Peter Lukas 2008 8636 Wald 80 00:02.13 0:00.39 7.23

34 Blumenthal Finan 2008 8046 Zürich 34 00:02.13 0:00.39 7.23

35 Prizzi Loris 2008 8604 Volketswil 84 00:02.13 0:00.39 7.23

36 Kastrati Ron 2008 8610 Uster 57 00:02.15 0:00.41 7.30

37 Dietz Loris 2008 8610 Uster 40 00:02.15 0:00.41 7.30

38 Keller Lior 2009 8133 Esslingen 58 00:02.16 0:00.42 7.33

39 Siegrist Gianin 2008 8802 Kilchberg 92 00:02.16 0:00.42 7.33

40 Espinosa Alexander 2008 8330 Pfäffikon 43 00:02.19 0:00.45 7.43

41 Virgelli Tiziano 2008 8615 Wermatswil 97 00:02.24 0:00.50 8.00

42 Seiler Oliver 2008 5223 Riniken 91 00:02.28 0:00.54 8.13

43 Micheli Noa 2009 8610 Uster 75 00:02.32 0:00.58 8.26

44 Marti Lionel 2009 8633 Wolfhausen 71 00:02.36 0:01.02 8.40

45 Spring Noel 2008 8606 Nänikon 93 00:02.38 0:01.04 8.46

46 Hennekeuser Jan 2008 8606 Greifensee 53 00:02.52 0:01.18 9.33

47 Jacober Léon 2009 8626 Ottikon 56 00:02.54 0:01.20 9.40

48 Essmann Alejandro 2009 8902 Urdorf 44 00:03.03 0:01.29 10.10

49 Studer Cyrill 2009 8610 Uster 95 00:03.04 0:01.30 10.13

50 Rütti Gian 2008 8496 Steg 88 00:03.13 0:01.39 10.43

51 Benninger Lucas 2008 8610 Uster 33 00:03.19 0:01.45 11.03

52 Hartmann Silvan 2008 8610 Uster 52 00:03.22 0:01.48 11.13

53 Landolt Marc 2008 8623 Wetzikon 64 00:03.28 0:01.54 11.33

54 Baumgartner Livio 2009 8352 Elsau 31 00:03.29 0:01.55 11.36

55 Volker Dean 2009 8610 Uster 98 00:03.36 0:02.02 12.00

56 Mathieu Julian 2008 8603 Schwerzenbach 72 00:03.37 0:02.03 12.03

57 Janssen Frank 2009 8610 Uster 875 00:03.49 0:02.15 12.43

58 Baumgartner Luca 2008 8352 Elsau 32 00:04.31 0:02.57 15.03

59 Trüeb Leon 2008 8704 Herrliberg 96 01:09.02 1:07.28 230.06

Mädchen A
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Hug Norina 2008 8050 Zürich 130 00:01.46 5.53

2 Schluchter Vanessa 2008 8309 Nürensdorf 153 00:01.47 0:00.01 5.56

3 Camenzind Lynn 2008 8610 Uster 111 00:01.48 0:00.02 6.00

4 Anderegg Lyn 2008 5436 Würenlos 102 00:01.51 0:00.05 6.10

5 Räuftlin Svenja 2008 8610 Uster 151 00:01.56 0:00.10 6.26

6 Gubler Melanie 2008 8624 Grüt 125 00:01.57 0:00.11 6.30

7 Ganz Michelle 2008 8610 Uster 121 00:01.59 0:00.13 6.36

8 Baumberger Laura 2008 8606 Nänikon 103 00:02.00 0:00.14 6.40

9 Foster Seraina 2008 8610 Uster 118 00:02.00 0:00.14 6.40

10 de Rooij, Jara 2008 8172 Niederglatt 113 00:02.01 0:00.15 6.43

11 Gläser Sarah 2009 8302 Kloten 123 00:02.01 0:00.15 6.43

12 Gasser Fiona 2008 8133 Esslingen 122 00:02.02 0:00.16 6.46

13 Loisel Pauline 2008 8606 Nänikon 1016 00:02.03 0:00.17 6.50

14 Frey Amy 2008 8610 Uster 119 00:02.04 0:00.18 6.53

15 Schäpper Andreina 2008 8615 Wermatswil 155 00:02.05 0:00.19 6.56



16 Weber Lia 2008 8614 Sulzbach 161 00:02.05 0:00.19 6.56

17 Marioni Giulia 2008 8032 Zürich 1017 00:02.06 0:00.20 7.00

18 Busin Alessandra 2008 8607 Aathal-Seegräben 109 00:02.07 0:00.21 7.03

19 Schönberg Yuna 2008 8606 Greifensee 156 00:02.08 0:00.22 7.06

20 Bruderer Sophie 2008 8610 Uster 107 00:02.08 0:00.22 7.06

21 Güntensperger Andreina 2008 8610 Uster 127 00:02.11 0:00.25 7.16

22 Fehr Janine 2008 8615 Wermatswil 116 00:02.12 0:00.26 7.20

23 Berchtold Lilly 2009 8127 Forch 104 00:02.13 0:00.27 7.23

24 Egert Tereza 2008 8610 Uster 115 00:02.13 0:00.27 7.23

25 Muzzarelli Sofia 2009 8610 Uster 144 00:02.14 0:00.28 7.26

26 Bieder Laura 2008 8600 Dübendorf 105 00:02.15 0:00.29 7.30

27 Lehmann Alena 2009 8606 Nänikon 137 00:02.15 0:00.29 7.30

28 Fletcher Melody 2008 8610 Uster 117 00:02.17 0:00.31 7.36

29 Marty Janine 2009 8306 Brüttisellen 141 00:02.17 0:00.31 7.36

30 Püntener Noelia 2008 8617 Mönchaltorf 147 00:02.19 0:00.33 7.43

31 Zurbrügg Jara 2008 8004 Zürich 164 00:02.21 0:00.35 7.50

32 Guarnuto Elena 2008 8340 Hinwil 1009 00:02.24 0:00.38 8.00

33 Jauch Smilla 2008 8617 Mönchaltorf 131 00:02.29 0:00.43 8.16

34 Hamburger Julia 2009 8902 Urdorf 128 00:02.30 0:00.44 8.20

35 Maag Seraphine 2008 8308 Illnau 138 00:02.31 0:00.45 8.23

36 Schelling Jael 2009 8620 Wetzikon 152 00:02.32 0:00.46 8.26

37 Zelnicek Lea 2009 8610 Uster 163 00:02.33 0:00.47 8.30

38 Kanig Alyssa 2008 8132 Egg 132 00:02.34 0:00.48 8.33

39 Rüegg Vanessa 2008 8610 Uster 150 00:02.38 0:00.52 8.46

40 Blättler Sophia 2009 8044 Zürich 106 00:02.38 0:00.52 8.46

41 Isenegger Stella 2009 8604 Volketswil 158 00:02.39 0:00.53 8.50

42 Stankay Audrey 2008 8309 Nürensdorf 157 00:02.40 0:00.54 8.53

43 Maurer Chiara 2009 8046 Zürich 142 00:02.46 0:01.00 9.13

44 Gräff Lena 2008 8616 Riedikon 124 00:02.47 0:01.01 9.16

45 Kaufmann Giulia 2009 8044 Zürich 134 00:02.48 0:01.02 9.20

46 Guyer Joena 2009 8610 Uster 126 00:03.03 0:01.17 10.10

47 Nageswaran Abishana 2008 8610 Uster 145 00:03.13 0:01.27 10.43

48 Vonchristen Jude 2009 8903 Birmenstorf 1018 00:03.38 0:01.52 12.06

49 Wyler Zsa Zsa 2008 8610 Uster 162 00:04.21 0:02.35 14.30

Buben B
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Näf Marvin 2006 8712 Stäfa 819 00:02.10 4.20

2 Hermann Benjamin 2006 8606 Nänikon 204 00:02.11 0:00.01 4.22

3 Lyrer Marlon 2006 8610 Uster 896 00:02.13 0:00.03 4.26

4 Kölliker Benjamin 2006 8604 Volketswil 228 00:02.15 0:00.05 4.30

5 Theus Mattia 2006 8032 Zürich 267 00:02.16 0:00.06 4.32

6 Vogel Matteo 2006 6353 Weggis 268 00:02.18 0:00.08 4.36

7 Landolt Philipp 2006 8623 Wetzikon 231 00:02.20 0:00.10 4.40

8 Joos Fadri 2006 8712 Stäfa 214 00:02.20 0:00.10 4.40

9 Camisso Luca 2006 8624 Grüt 182 00:02.22 0:00.12 4.44

10 Nabholz Oliver 2006 8610 Uster 243 00:02.23 0:00.13 4.46

11 Lawrence, Daniel 2006 8605 Gutenswil 232 00:02.24 0:00.14 4.48

12 Nünlist Siro 2007 8311 Brütten 245 00:02.25 0:00.15 4.50

13 König Lou 2006 8610 Uster 230 00:02.26 0:00.16 4.52

14 Kuhn Lars 2006 8311 Brütten 226 00:02.28 0:00.18 4.56

15 Kedmi Zohar 2006 8004 Zürich 217 00:02.29 0:00.19 4.58

16 Rüegg Joel 2006 8625 Gossau 254 00:02.30 0:00.20 5.00

17 Siegrist Niculin 2007 8802 Kilchberg 260 00:02.30 0:00.20 5.00

18 Kaufmann Matteo 2006 8044 Zürich 216 00:02.31 0:00.21 5.02

19 Adey Thomas 2006 8615 Wermatswil 886 00:02.31 0:00.21 5.02

20 Jagathasan Sugesan 2006 8604 Volketswil 884 00:02.32 0:00.22 5.04

21 Edelmann Tizian 2006 8124 Maur 190 00:02.32 0:00.22 5.04



22 Gustnuto Jasha 2006 8340 Hinwil 883 00:02.32 0:00.22 5.04

23 Jauch Gaël 2007 8617 Mönchaltorf 212 00:02.33 0:00.23 5.06

24 Frei Fabrice 2006 8625 Gossau 193 00:02.34 0:00.24 5.08

25 Brunhart Simon 2006 8610 Uster 178 00:02.35 0:00.25 5.10

26 Bürgisser Finn 2007 8308 Illnau 180 00:02.36 0:00.26 5.12

27 Mayer Silvan 2006 8152 Opfikon 234 00:02.36 0:00.26 5.12

28 Muzzarelli Diego 2006 8610 uster 239 00:02.36 0:00.26 5.12

29 Schibli Matti 2006 8610 Uster 258 00:02.37 0:00.27 5.14

30 Schelling Cyrill 2006 8620 Wetzikon 257 00:02.38 0:00.28 5.16

31 Giano Omar 2006 8620 Wetzikon 198 00:02.38 0:00.28 5.16

32 Volker Neil 2007 8610 Uster 269 00:02.39 0:00.29 5.18

33 Bruderer Nico 2006 8610 Uster 176 00:02.40 0:00.30 5.20

34 Güntert Tim 2007 8610 Uster 202 00:02.40 0:00.30 5.20

35 Micheli Timo 2007 8610 Uster 236 00:02.40 0:00.30 5.20

36 Enzler Milo 2007 8610 Uster 191 00:02.41 0:00.31 5.22

37 Wunnerlich Njanu 2006 8610 Uster 276 00:02.42 0:00.32 5.24

38 Berchtold Joel 2006 8127 Forch 170 00:02.42 0:00.32 5.24

39 Mehari Ezseyas 2006 8701 Herrliberg 235 00:02.43 0:00.33 5.26

40 Gräff Elin 2006 8616 Riedikon 887 00:02.43 0:00.33 5.26

41 Paric Daniel 2006 8610 Uster 247 00:02.44 0:00.34 5.28

42 Picuccio Samuel 2006 8810 Horgen 250 00:02.44 0:00.34 5.28

43 Stone Rohan 2006 8134, Adliswil 263 00:02.45 0:00.35 5.30

44 Koster Owen 2006 8606 Nänikon 221 00:02.45 0:00.35 5.30

45 Loisel Lucas 2006 8606 Nänikon 885 00:02.46 0:00.36 5.32

46 Klauser Jannis 2006 8126 Zumikon 220 00:02.46 0:00.36 5.32

47 Weber Julian 2006 8624 Grüt 270 00:02.47 0:00.37 5.34

48 Weideli Marco 2007 8610 Uster 272 00:02.48 0:00.38 5.36

49 Simon Toby 2006 8610 Uster 262 00:02.48 0:00.38 5.36

50 Grob Jonas 2007 8371 Busswil 200 00:02.48 0:00.38 5.36

51 Bertschinger Janic 2006 8620 Wetzikon 171 00:02.49 0:00.39 5.38

52 Weber Nico 2006 8614 Sulzbach 271 00:02.50 0:00.40 5.40

53 Huber Nick 2007 8810 Horgen 206 00:02.51 0:00.41 5.42

54 Weiss Leif 2007 8048 Zürich 273 00:02.51 0:00.41 5.42

55 Zoller Sylvan 2007 8610 Uster 277 00:02.51 0:00.41 5.42

56 Name fehlt 2007 179 00:02.52 0:00.42 5.44

57 Bischof Florian 2006 9016 St.Gallen 173 00:02.53 0:00.43 5.46

58 Brunhart Andri 2007 8610 Uster 177 00:02.54 0:00.44 5.48

59 Manhart Niklaus 2006 8610 Uster 892 00:02.54 0:00.44 5.48

60 Kessler Nico 2007 8610 Uster 218 00:02.54 0:00.44 5.48

61 Schwendener Florian 2006 8309 Nürensdorf 259 00:02.55 0:00.45 5.50

62 Hamburger Benjamin 2006 8902 Urdorf 203 00:02.55 0:00.45 5.50

63 Perez Timoniel 2006 8610 Uster 249 00:02.55 0:00.45 5.50

64 Rieder Fabian 2007 8606 Greifensee 253 00:02.56 0:00.46 5.52

65 Stotz Basil 2007 8123 Ebmatingen 264 00:02.58 0:00.48 5.56

66 Kuhn Janis 2007 8624 Grüt 225 00:03.00 0:00.50 6.00

67 Höhener Sven 2007 8371 Busswil 208 00:03.01 0:00.51 6.02

68 Giancola Rafael 2006 8610 Uster 197 00:03.01 0:00.51 6.02

69 Essmannn Federico 2006 8902 Urdorf 192 00:03.01 0:00.51 6.02

70 Streit Corsin 2006 8413 Neftenbach 265 00:03.02 0:00.52 6.04

71 Käppeli Lukas 2006 8308 Illnau 227 00:03.02 0:00.52 6.04

72 Gemperle Raúl 2007 8604 Volketswil 196 00:03.03 0:00.53 6.06

73 Kamerling Tim 2006 8712 Stäfa 215 00:03.03 0:00.53 6.06

74 Pohl Lucas 2006 8134 Adliswil 251 00:03.03 0:00.53 6.06

75 Jacober Julian 2007 8626 Ottikon 211 00:03.04 0:00.54 6.08

76 Eberhard Lenny 2007 8610 Uster 188 00:03.07 0:00.57 6.14

77 Dago-Grenet Axel 2007 8305 Dietlikon 184 00:03.08 0:00.58 6.16

78 Isenegger Mike 2006 8604 Volketswil 210 00:03.09 0:00.59 6.18

79 Angst Robin 2007 8602 Wangen 167 00:03.10 0:01.00 6.20



80 Jeck Levin 2007 8124 Maur 213 00:03.11 0:01.01 6.22

81 Müller Gabriel 2007 4522 Rüttenen 240 00:03.11 0:01.01 6.22

82 Häsler Robin 2007 8625 Gossau 207 00:03.11 0:01.01 6.22

83 Kronberger Stian 2006 Affolte am 224 00:03.13 0:01.03 6.26

84 Dubs Lukas 2007 8310 Grafstal 187 00:03.13 0:01.03 6.26

85 Linsi Timon 2006 8610 Uster 233 00:03.14 0:01.04 6.28

86 Bösch Andrin 2007 8604 Volketswil 181 00:03.14 0:01.04 6.28

87 Credico Massimiliano 2006 8604 Volketswil 183 00:03.15 0:01.05 6.30

88 Santhiravarthan Sagitiyan 2007 402 Binningen 255 00:03.15 0:01.05 6.30

89 Baumeler Matthias 2006 8340 Hinwil 168 00:03.15 0:01.05 6.30

90 Hölzel Simon 2007 8712 Stäfa 209 00:03.17 0:01.07 6.34

91 Grimm Renko 2007 8610 Uster 199 00:03.17 0:01.07 6.34

92 Krayenbühl Mathieu 2007 8610 Uster 223 00:03.18 0:01.08 6.36

93 Wolfensperger Tim 2007 8606 Nänikon 275 00:03.19 0:01.09 6.38

94 De Luca Ivan 2007 8610 Uster 185 00:03.20 0:01.10 6.40

95 Pascali Nico 2007 8636 Wald 248 00:03.21 0:01.11 6.42

96 Wittwer Tim 2007 8610 Uster 879 00:03.24 0:01.14 6.48

97 Degen Robin 2007 8610 Uster 186 00:03.25 0:01.15 6.50

98 Ferece Nils 2006 8625 Gossau 895 00:03.28 0:01.18 6.56

99 Eberli Nikolas 2007 8050 Zürich 189 00:03.29 0:01.19 6.58

100 Affolter Mischa 2007 8614 Bertschikon 165 00:03.32 0:01.22 7.04

101 Wildersinn Lasse 2007 9573 Littenheid 274 00:03.39 0:01.29 7.18

102 Borrmann Silvan 2007 8371 Busswil 175 00:03.45 0:01.35 7.30

103 Gupta Utkarsh 2007 8610 Uster 201 00:03.45 0:01.35 7.30

104 Kistner Manuel 2007 8335 Hittnau 219 00:03.49 0:01.39 7.38

105 Montagna Ruben 2007 8051 Zürich 237 00:03.50 0:01.40 7.40

106 Müller Yannis 2007 8606 Nänikon 241 00:03.53 0:01.43 7.46

Mädchen B
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Bandi Uma 2006 8610 Uster 282 00:02.11 4.22

2 Radzikowski, Henriette 2006 8713 Uerikon 346 00:02.13 0:00.02 4.26

3 Schönberg Naya 2006 8606 Greifensee 360 00:02.15 0:00.04 4.30

4 Gasser Ladina 2006 8133 Esslingen 300 00:02.20 0:00.09 4.40

5 Zumstein Noelia 2006 8633 Wolfhausen 384 00:02.23 0:00.12 4.46

6 Wrobel Finja 2006 8606 Greifensee 380 00:02.24 0:00.13 4.48

7 Rupp Philine 2006 8702 Zollikon 352 00:02.25 0:00.14 4.50

8 Thoma Amy 2007 8142 UITIKON 373 00:02.26 0:00.15 4.52

9 D Arsié Luana 2006 8317 Tagelswangen 295 00:02.26 0:00.15 4.52

10 Höppli Tanja 2006 8607 Seegräben 318 00:02.27 0:00.16 4.54

11 Leonhardt Jara 2007 8123 Ebmatingen 331 00:02.29 0:00.18 4.58

12 Hickel Alisha 2006 8645 Jona 315 00:02.29 0:00.18 4.58

13 Lamprecht Cathrine 2006 8123 Ebmatingen 330 00:02.30 0:00.19 5.00

14 Campanello Amalia 2006 8610 Uster 292 00:02.30 0:00.19 5.00

15 Kuster Roya 2006 8630 Rüti 328 00:02.31 0:00.20 5.02

16 Senn Minna 2006 8712 Stäfa 362 00:02.32 0:00.21 5.04

17 Baumgartner Sabrina 2006 8371 Busswil 284 00:02.33 0:00.22 5.06

18 Leserf Tina 2006 8320 Fehraltorf 332 00:02.34 0:00.23 5.08

19 Schmidt Leia 2006 8618 Oetwil 356 00:02.34 0:00.23 5.08

20 Marioni Laura 2007 8032 Zurich 334 00:02.35 0:00.24 5.10

21 Kreienbühl Lauren 2006 8606 Greifensee 327 00:02.36 0:00.25 5.12

22 Virgelli Elena 2006 8615 Wermatswil 376 00:02.36 0:00.25 5.12

23 Schubert Emilie 2004 8606 Greifensee 1023 00:02.37 0:00.26 5.14

24 Steinauer Lucia 2006 8610 Uster 367 00:02.37 0:00.26 5.14

25 Gujer Noora 2006 8117 Fällanden 308 00:02.37 0:00.26 5.14

26 Preiswerk Clea 2007 8610 Uster 344 00:02.38 0:00.27 5.16

27 Gosch Viola 2006 8335 Hittnau 304 00:02.38 0:00.27 5.16

28 Steinhauser Laura 2006 8610 Uster 368 00:02.38 0:00.27 5.16



29 Kneller Kirstin 2006 8708 Männedorf 325 00:02.39 0:00.28 5.18

30 Weisert Aira 2006 8610 Uster 378 00:02.39 0:00.28 5.18

31 Maurer Selina 2006 8046 Zürich 337 00:02.39 0:00.28 5.18

32 Pfister Anna 2007 8620 Wetzikon 342 00:02.40 0:00.29 5.20

33 Kluser Joya 2006 8630 Rüti 324 00:02.40 0:00.29 5.20

34 Reinert Debora 2006 8712 Stäfa 348 00:02.41 0:00.30 5.22

35 Zberg Laura 2007 8632 Tann 382 00:02.42 0:00.31 5.24

36 Theus Thea 2007 8932 Zürich 372 00:02.42 0:00.31 5.24

37 Süri Alischa 2006 8610 Uster 369 00:02.43 0:00.32 5.26

38 Kohler Anika 2007 8610 Uster 326 00:02.44 0:00.33 5.28

39 Martin Fiona 2007 8610 Uster 336 00:02.45 0:00.34 5.30

40 Philippi Maira 2006 8610 Uster 343 00:02.46 0:00.35 5.32

41 Ruggiero Alessia 2006 8606 Greifensee 350 00:02.48 0:00.37 5.36

42 Imboden Verena Maria 2007 8335 Hittnau 319 00:02.49 0:00.38 5.38

43 Ylva Cayen Rawyler 2006 8610 Uster 381 00:02.50 0:00.39 5.40

44 Cristini Salome 2007 8335 Hittnau 294 00:02.51 0:00.40 5.42

45 Fehr Jessica 2006 8615 Wermatswil 298 00:02.52 0:00.41 5.44

46 Brügger Aline 2006 8610 Uster 287 00:02.54 0:00.43 5.48

47 Püntener Andrina 2006 8617 Mönchaltorf 345 00:02.55 0:00.44 5.50

48 Taylor-Stadler Lara 2006 8600 Dübendorf 371 00:02.57 0:00.46 5.54

49 Sciaranetti Tabea 2006 8700 Küsnacht 361 00:02.58 0:00.47 5.56

50 Maag Aurelia 2006 8308 Illnau 333 00:02.58 0:00.47 5.56

51 Burkhard Anouk 2007 8605 Gutenswil 289 00:02.59 0:00.48 5.58

52 Schaffner Nina 2006 8610 Uster 355 00:02.59 0:00.48 5.58

53 Burkart Mia 2007 8610 Uster 288 00:03.00 0:00.49 6.00

54 Köhle Verena 2007 8712 Stäfa 329 00:03.00 0:00.49 6.00

55 Büchli Samira 2006 8311 Brütten 291 00:03.01 0:00.50 6.02

56 Halter Moana 2007 8606 Greifensee 311 00:03.01 0:00.50 6.02

57 Müller Leonie 2007 8610 Uster 340 00:03.02 0:00.51 6.04

58 Bieder Lia 2006 8600 Dübendorf 286 00:03.03 0:00.52 6.06

59 Ziegler Nina 2007 8956 Killwangen 383 00:03.03 0:00.52 6.06

60 Davis Lua 2007 8610 Uster 296 00:03.04 0:00.53 6.08

61 Keller Yael 2006 8133 Esslingen 323 00:03.04 0:00.53 6.08

62 Röthlisberger Mia J. Rosa 2006 8704 Herrliberg 354 00:03.05 0:00.54 6.10

63 Baumann Sofía 2007 8412 Aesch 283 00:03.05 0:00.54 6.10

64 Ford Sophie 2006 8610 Uster 299 00:03.06 0:00.55 6.12

65 Waldner Coralie 2007 8330 Pfäffikon 377 00:03.06 0:00.55 6.12

66 Hanzi Laura 2007 8610 Uster 1019 00:03.07 0:00.56 6.14

67 Iseli Sophie Craoline 2007 8610 Uster 1013 00:03.09 0:00.58 6.18

68 Hennekeuser Linn 2006 8606 Nänikon 1020 00:03.09 0:00.58 6.18

69 Michel Simea 2007 8604 Kindhausen 338 00:03.10 0:00.59 6.20

70 Muharemi Delina 2007 8132 Egg 339 00:03.12 0:01.01 6.24

71 Bühler Karolina 2007 8610 Uster 1021 00:03.14 0:01.03 6.28

72 Busin Tiziana 2007 8607 Aathal-Seegräben 290 00:03.14 0:01.03 6.28

73 Schulz Valérie 2007 8335 Hittnau 358 00:03.14 0:01.03 6.28

74 Weyermann Zoe 2007 8610 Uster 379 00:03.20 0:01.09 6.40

75 Röthlisberger Lyn A. Beatrice 2007 8704 Herrliberg 353 00:03.23 0:01.12 6.46

76 Girod Sophie 2006 8246 Langwiesen 302 00:03.26 0:01.15 6.52

77 Hangartner Regula 2007 8610 Uster 312 00:03.26 0:01.15 6.52

78 Espinosa Melanie 2007 8330 Pfäffikon 297 00:03.27 0:01.16 6.54

79 Seiz Isabel 2007 8616 Riedikon 1010 00:03.28 0:01.17 6.56

80 Betschart Lavinia 2007 8606 Nänikon 285 00:03.29 0:01.18 6.58

81 Tamborini Luisa 2007 8957 Spreitenbach 370 00:03.29 0:01.18 6.58

82 Graf Giulia 2007 8610 Uster 306 00:03.31 0:01.20 7.02

83 Audergon Mélanie 2006 8123 Ebmatingen 281 00:03.42 0:01.31 7.24

84 Guyer Loana 2007 8610 Uster 309 00:03.48 0:01.37 7.36

85 Stankay Lauren 2007 8309 Nürensdorf 366 00:04.02 0:01.51 8.04

86 Simmen Elena 2007 8610 Uster 364 00:04.03 0:01.52 8.06



87 Holzner Amanda 2007 8610 Uster 316 00:04.34 0:02.23 9.08

88 Edler Louisa 2004 8245 Feuerthalen 523 00:04.54 0:02.43 9.48

89 Schneider Lia Rosa 2007 8610 Uster 357 00:04.59 0:02.48 9.58

Mädchen E
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Pani Joana 2000 8180 Bülach 411 00:06.50 3.45

2 Zenettini Laura 2000 8322 Madetswil 430 00:07.06 0:00.16 3.54

3 Pahlke Ida 2000 8123 Ebmatingen 410 00:07.20 0:00.30 4.01

4 Tschudi Linda 2000 8308 Illnau 428 00:07.23 0:00.33 4.03

5 Leemann Alena 2001 8123 Ebmatingen 400 00:07.26 0:00.36 4.05

6 Gubelmann Catia 2001 8610 Uster 393 00:07.30 0:00.40 4.07

7 Rutschmann Mirjam 2000 8450 Andelfingen 415 00:07.37 0:00.47 4.11

8 Husi Jessica 2000 8618 Oetwil 396 00:07.38 0:00.48 4.11

9 Schaad Janine 2000 8153 Rümlang 418 00:07.39 0:00.49 4.12

10 Läderach Luana 2001 8606 Greifensee 404 00:07.41 0:00.51 4.13

11 Burkhart Lia 2000 8610 Uster 386 00:07.49 0:00.59 4.17

12 Jauch Melanie 2000 8627 Grüningen 397 00:07.54 0:01.04 4.20

13 Mohn Carmen 2000 8610 Uster 408 00:07.59 0:01.09 4.23

14 Sostmann Tabea 2001 8610 Uster 882 00:08.01 0:01.11 4.24

15 Vogt Vanessa 2000 8834 Schindellegi 429 00:08.02 0:01.12 4.24

16 Perret Lea 2001 8610 Uster 413 00:08.09 0:01.19 4.28

17 Willer Alina 2000 8706 Feldmeilen 1006 00:08.11 0:01.21 4.29

18 Hegelbach Ronja 2000 8610 Uster 394 00:08.14 0:01.24 4.31

19 Rüegg Rahel 2000 9604 Lütisburg 416 00:08.15 0:01.25 4.31

20 Antweiler Leonie 2001 8308 Illnau 385 00:08.18 0:01.28 4.33

21 Cattaneo Yara Alyssa 2001 8535 Hittnau 388 00:08.24 0:01.34 4.36

22 Schär Natalie 2000 8606 Nänikon 421 00:08.27 0:01.37 4.38

23 Sutter Tamara 2000 8606 Nänikon 425 00:08.31 0:01.41 4.40

24 Zeugin Fabienne 2000 8444 Henggart 431 00:08.38 0:01.48 4.44

25 Leutwiler Aline 2001 8602 Wangen 402 00:08.47 0:01.57 4.49

26 Heutschi Selina 2001 8308 Illnau 395 00:08.47 0:01.57 4.49

27 Sutter Leonie 2001 8606 Nänikon 424 00:08.57 0:02.07 4.55

28 Zgraggen Sara 2001 8606 Nänikon 1024 00:08.57 0:02.07 4.55

29 Girschweiler Seraina 2001 8633 Wolfhausen 392 00:09.19 0:02.29 5.07

30 Sandra Korrodi 2001 8608 Bubikon 417 00:09.21 0:02.31 5.08

31 Roushdy Chrestina 2001 8712 Stäfa 414 00:09.38 0:02.48 5.17

32 Trüb Larissa 2001 8610 Uster 427 00:09.50 0:03.00 5.24

33 Jegathasan Jathursa 2000 8604 Volketswil 1015 00:10.20 0:03.30 5.40

34 Tribastone Ilena 2001 8340 Hinwil 426 00:10.20 0:03.30 5.40

35 Kälin Olivia 2000 8624 Grüt 399 00:10.28 0:03.38 5.45

36 Panner Selvam Sidvya 2000 8604 Volketswil 412 00:10.28 0:03.38 5.45

37 Jegathasan Jasviny 2001 8604 Volketswil 1014 00:10.34 0:03.44 5.48

38 Meister Céline 2001 8610 Uster 406 00:11.35 0:04.45 6.21

39 Frank Lynn 2000 8706 Feldmeilen 391 00:11.55 0:05.05 6.32

40 Müller Lili 2000 8706 Feldmeilen 409 00:11.55 0:05.05 6.32

Mädchen B
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Habegger Michelle 2002 8127 Forch 455 00:07.08 3.55

2 Müller Marianne 2002 8610 Uster 1028 00:07.11 0:00.03 3.56

3 Rüegg Melanie 2002 8636 Wald 477 00:07.22 0:00.14 4.02

4 Nägeli Lilly 2003 8610 Uster 471 00:07.47 0:00.39 4.16

5 Oriet Géraldine 2002 8620 Wetzikon 472 00:07.52 0:00.44 4.19

6 Schönberg Lea 2002 8606 Greifensee 485 00:07.52 0:00.44 4.19

7 Comisso Delia 2003 8624 Grüt 439 00:07.58 0:00.50 4.22

8 Ulrich Anja 2002 8708 Männedorf 493 00:08.03 0:00.55 4.25



9 Ua Chantal 2003 8630 Rüti 492 00:08.04 0:00.56 4.25

10 Sennett Kirsten 2003 8610 Uster 486 00:08.06 0:00.58 4.27

11 Wüthrich Maja 2002 8708 Männedorf 497 00:08.13 0:01.05 4.30

12 Tschudi Anja 2002 8308 Illnau 491 00:08.19 0:01.11 4.34

13 Antweiler Eline 2003 8308 Illnau 433 00:08.31 0:01.23 4.40

14 Hunn Joëlle 2002 8635 Dürnten 462 00:08.32 0:01.24 4.41

15 Ferber Hanna 2002 8610 Uster 447 00:08.32 0:01.24 4.41

16 Krahl Selina 2002 8877 Murg 463 00:08.32 0:01.24 4.41

17 Geiselmann Anna 2003 8618 Oetwil 449 00:08.33 0:01.25 4.41

18 Stauber Lea 2003 8623 Wetzikon 488 00:08.34 0:01.26 4.42

19 Räuftlin Alina 2002 8610 Uster 480 00:08.34 0:01.26 4.42

20 Radzikowski, Amélie 2002 8713 Uerikon 474 00:08.35 0:01.27 4.42

21 Schiess Romy 2003 8124 Maur 482 00:08.39 0:01.31 4.45

22 Wulff Sorsys 2003 8610 Uster 1012 00:08.40 0:01.32 4.45

23 Steinauer Alice 2002 8610 Uster 489 00:08.43 0:01.35 4.47

24 Ferber Lotta 2003 8610 Uster 448 00:08.44 0:01.36 4.47

25 Politano Delia 2003 8630 Rüti 473 00:08.45 0:01.37 4.48

26 Rutschmann Hanna 2002 8450 Andelfingen 476 00:08.49 0:01.41 4.50

27 Limburg Silvia 2003 8626 Ottikon 465 00:08.58 0:01.50 4.55

28 Ruf Corina 2002 8623 Wetzikon 475 00:09.06 0:01.58 5.00

29 Lehmann Celina 2002 8623 Wetzikon 464 00:09.07 0:01.59 5.00

30 Higazy Leila 2002 8712 Stäfa 458 00:09.12 0:02.04 5.03

31 Zesiger Ronja 2002 8122 Binz 498 00:09.13 0:02.05 5.03

32 Gutbrod Joanna 2003 8706 Feldmeilen 452 00:09.15 0:02.07 5.04

33 Enya Frances Rawyler 2002 8610 Uster 446 00:09.16 0:02.08 5.05

34 Ryffel Lina 2002 8712 Stäfa 479 00:09.19 0:02.11 5.07

35 Habegger Jasmin 2002 8127 Forch 454 00:09.21 0:02.13 5.08

36 Bearth Flavia 2002 7172 437 00:09.24 0:02.16 5.09

37 Büher Julia 2003 8610 Uster 1022 00:09.25 0:02.17 5.10

38 Heutschi Kathrin 2003 8308 Illnau 457 00:09.29 0:02.21 5.12

39 Barblan Mira 2002 8610 Uster 434 00:09.30 0:02.22 5.13

40 Vijayakumar Kisany 2003 8604 Volketswil 494 00:09.34 0:02.26 5.15

41 Hanhart Livia 2003 8610 Uster 456 00:09.36 0:02.28 5.16

42 Batini Abiba 2003 8610 Uster 435 00:09.37 0:02.29 5.17

43 Studer Jennifer 2002 8610 Uster 490 00:09.48 0:02.40 5.23

44 Baumgartner Ramona 2002 8371 Busswil 436 00:09.56 0:02.48 5.27

45 Hintermüller Nadia 2002 8442 Hettlingen 459 00:10.12 0:03.04 5.36

46 Sieber Shirin 2002 8712 Stäfa 487 00:10.20 0:03.12 5.40

47 Loher Annina 2003 8610 Uster 466 00:10.25 0:03.17 5.43

48 Guyer Sabrina 2003 8610 Uster 453 00:10.26 0:03.18 5.43

49 Desax Lea 2003 8320 Fehralorf 443 00:10.40 0:03.32 5.51

50 Lüthi Emilie 2002 8712 Stäfa 467 00:10.42 0:03.34 5.52

51 Cotting Julie 2002 8712 Stäfa 440 00:10.46 0:03.38 5.54

52 Müller Salima 2003 8610 Uster 470 00:10.50 0:03.42 5.57

53 Cumini Chiara 2003 8630 Rüti 441 00:10.51 0:03.43 5.57

54 Delmore Morena 2002 8712 Stäfa 442 00:10.53 0:03.45 5.58

55 Zwahlen Moira 2003 8610 Uster 499 00:11.01 0:03.53 6.03

56 Metzger Jamilla 2002 8340 Hinwil 468 00:12.53 0:05.45 7.04

57 Egert Linda 2003 8610 Uster 444 00:13.25 0:06.17 7.22

Mädchen C
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Tschudi Julia 2004 8308 Illnau 1008 00:03.31 4.02

2 Brun Ilara 2004 6022 Grosswangen 1025 00:03.33 0:00.02 4.04

3 Kastrati Larissa 2004 8610 Uster 557 00:03.34 0:00.03 4.05

4 Osterwalder Pia 2004 8610 Uster 580 00:03.40 0:00.09 4.12

5 Bienz Sarah 2004 8604 Volketswil 509 00:03.41 0:00.10 4.14

6 Pahlke Philine 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 582 00:03.45 0:00.14 4.18



7 Isenschmid Sina 2004 8320 Fehraltorf 554 00:03.46 0:00.15 4.19

8 Brägger Jil 2004 8308 Illnau 515 00:03.51 0:00.20 4.25

9 Salmi Sini 2004 8127 Forch 596 00:03.51 0:00.20 4.25

10 Brunner Nina 2005 8610 Uster 513 00:03.54 0:00.23 4.28

11 d`Uscio Fanny 2004 8803 Rüschlikon 522 00:04.01 0:00.30 4.37

12 Jauch Chénille 2004 8617 Mönchaltorf 555 00:04.03 0:00.32 4.39

13 Steinauer Gloria 2004 8610 Uster 608 00:04.04 0:00.33 4.40

14 Kistner Nicole 2004 8335 Hittnau 560 00:04.05 0:00.34 4.41

15 Name fehlt 2004 1030 00:04.06 0:00.35 4.42

16 Limburg Leandra 2005 8626 Ottikon 569 00:04.06 0:00.35 4.42

17 Kaufmann Emma 2005 8635 Oberdürnten 558 00:04.08 0:00.37 4.45

18 Waldner Nadia 2004 8330 Pfäffikon 617 00:04.09 0:00.38 4.46

19 Schibli Lea 2004 8610 Uster 599 00:04.09 0:00.38 4.46

20 Rinderer Tabea 2004 8610 Uster 592 00:04.10 0:00.39 4.47

21 Nesterak Chiara 2004 8610 Uster 1029 00:04.11 0:00.40 4.48

22 Schwendener Stefanie 2004 8309 Nürensdorf 604 00:04.11 0:00.40 4.48

23 Cristini Simea 2004 8335 Hittnau 516 00:04.12 0:00.41 4.49

24 Vogel Stella 2004 6353 Weggis 616 00:04.12 0:00.41 4.49

25 Hölzel Leona 2004 8712 Stäfa 552 00:04.12 0:00.41 4.49

26 Hug Fabienne 2005 8050 Zürich 551 00:04.13 0:00.42 4.50

27 Leutwiler Seline 2005 8602 Wangen 568 00:04.14 0:00.43 4.51

28 Egli Rahel 2005 8312 Winterberg 525 00:04.16 0:00.45 4.54

29 Walt Martina 2004 8307 Effretikon 618 00:04.16 0:00.45 4.54

30 Groth Seraina 2004 8712 Stäfa 540 00:04.16 0:00.45 4.54

31 Züger Mia 2004 8124 Maur 626 00:04.17 0:00.46 4.55

32 Klauser Léanne 2004 8126 Zumikon 561 00:04.17 0:00.46 4.55

33 Betschart Stella-Maria 2005 8606 Nänikon 507 00:04.18 0:00.47 4.56

34 Pause Noelle 2005 8617 Mönchaltorf 585 00:04.19 0:00.48 4.57

35 Barblan Eva 2005 8610 Uster 504 00:04.20 0:00.49 4.58

36 Espinosa Isabel 2004 8330 Pfäffikon 527 00:04.22 0:00.51 5.01

37 Diesmeier Lya 2005 8610 uster 520 00:04.23 0:00.52 5.02

38 Kosel Pauline 2004 8712 Stäfa 562 00:04.23 0:00.52 5.02

39 Beinbrech Jaane 2004 8610 Uster 1026 00:04.24 0:00.53 5.03

40 Röthlisberger Jil V. Anna 2004 8704 Herrliberg 595 00:04.25 0:00.54 5.04

41 Willer Lara 2005 8706 Feldmeilen 1005 00:04.25 0:00.54 5.04

42 Wildersinn Nele 2004 9573 Littenheid 621 00:04.26 0:00.55 5.05

43 Foster Lia 2005 8610 Uster 530 00:04.27 0:00.56 5.06

44 Ganz Leonie 2004 8610 Uster 535 00:04.27 0:00.56 5.06

45 Alig Vanessa 2004 8712 Stäfa 500 00:04.29 0:00.58 5.09

46 Meister Rahel 2004 8610 Uster 573 00:04.29 0:00.58 5.09

47 Baldi Natascha 2004 8135 Langnau 503 00:04.30 0:00.59 5.10

48 Wüthrich Anouk 2005 8610 Uster 624 00:04.30 0:00.59 5.10

49 Patt Leana Rebekka 2005 8610 Uster 584 00:04.31 0:01.00 5.11

50 Müller Tamara 2004 8616 Riedikon 578 00:04.31 0:01.00 5.11

51 Geiselmann Patricia 2005 8618 Oetwil 537 00:04.32 0:01.01 5.12

52 Frey Tamlyn 2006 8610 Uster 532 00:04.32 0:01.01 5.12

53 Frey Justine 2006 8610 Uster 531 00:04.33 0:01.02 5.13

54 Weyermann Xenia 2004 8610 Uster 620 00:04.34 0:01.03 5.14

55 Schulz Selina 2005 8335 Hittnau 603 00:04.34 0:01.03 5.14

56 Grubenmann Leila 2004 8610 Uster 541 00:04.35 0:01.04 5.16

57 Henke Lena 2005 8308 Illnau 546 00:04.36 0:01.05 5.17

58 Morf Annika 2004 8635 Dürnten 575 00:04.36 0:01.05 5.17

59 Paget Tara 2004 8057 Zurich 581 00:04.36 0:01.05 5.17

60 Peter Nia 2005 8192 Glattfelden 586 00:04.37 0:01.06 5.18

61 Küderli Louisa 2004 Uster 565 00:04.38 0:01.07 5.19

62 Küderli Livia 2004 Uster 564 00:04.39 0:01.08 5.20

63 Wirth Anna 2004 8604 Volketswil 622 00:04.39 0:01.08 5.20

64 Giovani Eleanor 2005 86 538 00:04.39 0:01.08 5.20



65 Lüthi Sophie 2004 8712 Stäfa 571 00:04.40 0:01.09 5.21

66 Donzé Lilly 2005 8614 Sulzbach 521 00:04.40 0:01.09 5.21

67 Edler Viktoria 2004 8245 Feuerthalen 524 00:04.41 0:01.10 5.22

68 Degen Alina 2005 8610 Uster 518 00:04.41 0:01.10 5.22

69 Ezeafulukwe Chidera Naomi 2005 8630 Rüti 528 00:04.41 0:01.10 5.22

70 Parameswaran Reva 2004 8610 Uster 1001 00:04.42 0:01.11 5.24

71 Bearth Sara Norina 2005 7172 505 00:04.42 0:01.11 5.24

72 Bielser Leilah Seraina 2004 8606 Nänikon 508 00:04.43 0:01.12 5.25

73 Fletcher Savannah 2005 8610 Uster 529 00:04.43 0:01.12 5.25

74 Ioana Walcher 2005 8600 Dübendorf 553 00:04.44 0:01.13 5.26

75 Seiz Viviane 2005 8616 Riedikon 1011 00:04.44 0:01.13 5.26

76 Dago-Grenet Cloé 2005 8305 Dietlikon 517 00:04.45 0:01.14 5.27

77 Weidmann Renée 2005 8633 Wolfhausen 1003 00:04.46 0:01.15 5.28

78 Hartmann Emilie 2005 8057 Zürich 1027 00:04.46 0:01.15 5.28

79 Pleisch Laura 2005 8604 Volketswil 588 00:04.47 0:01.16 5.29

80 Denzler Cecile 2004 8606 Nänikon 519 00:04.47 0:01.16 5.29

81 Tribastone Luana 2004 8340 Hinwil 613 00:04.47 0:01.16 5.29

82 Enzler Nika 2005 8610 Uster 526 00:04.48 0:01.17 5.31

83 Bray Kayla 2005 8610 Uster 510 00:04.48 0:01.17 5.31

84 Paovic Katarina 2005 8603 Schwerzenbach 583 00:04.50 0:01.19 5.33

85 Huber Robin Anina 2004 8810 Horgen 550 00:04.52 0:01.21 5.35

86 Rüegsegger Luana 2005 8307 Bisikon 594 00:04.53 0:01.22 5.36

87 Weber Anja 2005 8623 Wetzikon 619 00:04.54 0:01.23 5.37

88 Santhiravarthan Shanusha 2004 4102 Binningen 598 00:04.55 0:01.24 5.39

89 Bruderer Selina 2004 8610 Uster 512 00:04.55 0:01.24 5.39

90 Müller Michelle 2005 8610 Usteer 577 00:04.55 0:01.24 5.39

91 Steiner Melina 2005 8610 Uster 609 00:04.56 0:01.25 5.40

92 Frischmuth Zoe 2005 8610 Uster 533 00:04.57 0:01.26 5.41

93 Lettry Chloé 2004 8133/Es 567 00:04.58 0:01.27 5.42

94 Gasser Anna 2004 8133 Esslingen 536 00:04.58 0:01.27 5.42

95 Würmli Melanie 2004 8606 Greifensee 623 00:04.59 0:01.28 5.43

96 Zaugg Olivia 2004 8606 Nänikon 625 00:05.01 0:01.30 5.45

97 Simmen Melanie 2005 8610 Uster 605 00:05.02 0:01.31 5.47

98 Schlüssel Ella 2005 8606 Greifensee 601 00:05.03 0:01.32 5.48

99 Galley Kate 2004 8712 Stäfa 534 00:05.04 0:01.33 5.49

100 Bernane Rahela 2004 8712 Stäfa 506 00:05.06 0:01.35 5.51

101 Altorfer Florence 2005 8610 Uster 501 00:05.06 0:01.35 5.51

102 Strate Annabell 2004 8712 Stäfa 611 00:05.08 0:01.37 5.54

103 Müller Annina 2005 8606 Nänikon 576 00:05.09 0:01.38 5.55

104 Kovarikova Liana 2005 8600 Dübendorf 563 00:05.10 0:01.39 5.56

105 Vella Chiara 2005 8124 Maur 614 00:05.11 0:01.40 5.57

106 Spring Fiona 2004 8606 Nänikon 607 00:05.12 0:01.41 5.58

107 Studer Nina 2005 8610 Uster 612 00:05.14 0:01.43 6.00

108 Montagna Emily 2005 8051 Zürich 574 00:05.15 0:01.44 6.02

109 Vella Laura 2005 8124 Maur 615 00:05.20 0:01.49 6.07

110 Stern Anika 2005 8617 Mönchaltorf 610 00:05.21 0:01.50 6.08

111 Kalayci Aylin 2005 8630 Rüti 556 00:05.23 0:01.52 6.11

112 Girod Nina 2005 8246 Langwiesen 539 00:05.24 0:01.53 6.12

113 Keller Sarina 2005 8606 Greifensee 559 00:05.25 0:01.54 6.13

114 Hadewicz Sara 2005 8610 543 00:05.29 0:01.58 6.18

Buben E
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Wachter Simon 2000 8610 Uster 663 00:06.52 3.46

2 Keller Noah 2001 9105 Schönengrund 644 00:07.09 0:00.17 3.55

3 Scherzinger Fabian 2001 8887 Mels 656 00:07.12 0:00.20 3.57

4 Hanhart Dario 2001 8610 Uster 639 00:07.21 0:00.29 4.02

5 Gutbrod Florian 2001 8706 Feldmeilen 636 00:07.28 0:00.36 4.06



6 Elsener Janick 2001 8707 Uetikon 631 00:07.38 0:00.46 4.11

7 Pritchett Noam 2001 8610 Uster 653 00:07.38 0:00.46 4.11

8 Hadewicz Daniel 2001 8610 Uster 638 00:07.41 0:00.49 4.13

9 Schneider Florian 2000 8132 Egg 659 00:07.48 0:00.56 4.17

10 Steinauer Nikolaus 2000 8610 Uster 662 00:07.49 0:00.57 4.17

11 Züger Timm 2000 8124 Maur 665 00:07.50 0:00.58 4.18

12 Schäfer Luca 2000 8610 Uster 661 00:07.51 0:00.59 4.18

13 Frei Cedric 2001 8604 Hegnau 632 00:08.00 0:01.08 4.23

14 Behring Manuel 2001 8712 Stäfa 627 00:08.03 0:01.11 4.25

15 Frei Severin 2000 8604 Hegnau 633 00:08.04 0:01.12 4.25

16 Holzinger Cédric 2001 8606 Greifensee 640 00:08.13 0:01.21 4.30

17 Perret Tom 2000 8610 Uster 652 00:08.14 0:01.22 4.31

18 Jucker Gian 2001 8712 Stäfa 642 00:08.16 0:01.24 4.32

19 Schultz Gregor 2001 8610 Uster 660 00:08.19 0:01.27 4.34

20 d`Uscio Elias 2001 8803 Rüschlikon 630 00:08.29 0:01.37 4.39

21 Lehmann Fabian 2000 8623 Wetzikon 646 00:08.33 0:01.41 4.41

22 Gubelmann Michi 2001 8610 Uster 635 00:08.36 0:01.44 4.43

23 Paget Calvin 2001 8057 Zurich 651 00:08.49 0:01.57 4.50

24 Höppli Roman 2001 8607 Seegräben 641 00:09.00 0:02.08 4.56

25 Amschwand Robin 2001 8600 Dübendorf 901 00:09.04 0:02.12 4.58

26 Ruf Simon 2000 8623 Wetzikon 655 00:09.13 0:02.21 5.03

27 Noam Walcher 2001 8600 Dübendorf 649 00:09.15 0:02.23 5.04

28 Burger Eric 2000 8610 Uster 629 00:09.37 0:02.45 5.17

29 Memet Angelo 2000 9606 Bütschwil 889 00:11.08 0:04.16 6.07

30 Längle Lucas 2001 5436/Wü 648 00:11.13 0:04.21 6.09

31 Leonhardt Yannick 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 806 00:12.33 0:05.41 6.53

Buben D
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Osterwalder Theo 2003 8610 Uster 718 00:07.03 3.52

2 Keller Nik 2003 9105 Schönengrund 697 00:07.19 0:00.16 4.01

3 Rohde Baldin 2002 8610 Uster 729 00:07.20 0:00.17 4.01

4 Walser Lauro 2003 8708 Männedorf 899 00:07.26 0:00.23 4.05

5 Kleeb Tobias 2002 8494 Bauma 699 00:07.28 0:00.25 4.06

6 Heinimann Marc 2003 8610 Uster 687 00:07.34 0:00.31 4.09

7 Altherr Andri 2002 9546 Tuttwil 667 00:07.37 0:00.34 4.11

8 Kaufmann Alvaro 2002 8610 Uster 694 00:07.41 0:00.38 4.13

9 Kneller Tobias 2003 8708 Männedorf 701 00:07.44 0:00.41 4.14

10 Kaufmann Loris 2003 8635 Oberdürnten 695 00:07.46 0:00.43 4.16

11 Keller Livio 2002 8610 Uster 696 00:07.48 0:00.45 4.17

12 Schaub Jonas 2003 8121 Benglen 731 00:07.49 0:00.46 4.17

13 Keller Ron 2003 9105 Schönengrund 698 00:07.51 0:00.48 4.18

14 Desax Tim 2002 8320 Fehraltorf 675 00:07.51 0:00.48 4.18

15 Pause Levin 2002 8617 Mönchaltorf 723 00:07.53 0:00.50 4.19

16 Elsener Loris 2003 8707 Uetikon 680 00:07.56 0:00.53 4.21

17 Mäder Michel 2002 8308 Illnau 717 00:07.57 0:00.54 4.22

18 Luder Philipp 2002 8614 Bertschikon 714 00:07.57 0:00.54 4.22

19 Büchi Christian 2003 8630 Rüti 673 00:08.02 0:00.59 4.24

20 Bienz David 2002 8604 Volketswil 669 00:08.03 0:01.00 4.25

21 Giovani Lucas 2003 8610 Uster 686 00:08.04 0:01.01 4.25

22 Willer Nicolas 2002 8706 Feldmeilen 878 00:08.05 0:01.02 4.26

23 Kälin Joël 2003 8834 Schindellegi 705 00:08.05 0:01.02 4.26

24 Kuhn Sebastian 2002 8610 Uster 704 00:08.07 0:01.04 4.27

25 Bearth Silvan 2002 7172 668 00:08.10 0:01.07 4.29

26 Higazy Bilal 2002 8712 Stäfa 690 00:08.16 0:01.13 4.32

27 Widmer Simon 2003 8706 Meilen 746 00:08.16 0:01.13 4.32

28 Donzé Joel 2002 8614 Sulzbach 676 00:08.17 0:01.14 4.33

29 Gartmann Gian-Luca 2003 8606 Nänikon 683 00:08.19 0:01.16 4.34



30 Köhle Martin 2003 8712 Stäfa 706 00:08.24 0:01.21 4.36

31 Kölliker Damian 2003 8604 Volketswil 707 00:08.30 0:01.27 4.40

32 Marti Julian 2002 8712 Stäfa 715 00:08.30 0:01.27 4.40

33 Leserf Nico 2003 8320 Fehraltorf 711 00:08.31 0:01.28 4.40

34 Sennett Marcus 2002 8610 Uster 735 00:08.33 0:01.30 4.41

35 Burkhart Fadri 2003 8610 Uster 672 00:08.37 0:01.34 4.44

36 Paget Ryan 2003 8057 Zurich 719 00:08.38 0:01.35 4.44

37 Werder Alex 2003 8610 Uster 744 00:08.38 0:01.35 4.44

38 Zeugin Yves 2002 8444 Henggart 747 00:08.39 0:01.36 4.45

39 Kamerling/Janik 2003 8712 Stäfa 693 00:08.39 0:01.36 4.45

40 Strate Moritz 2002 8712 Stäfa 739 00:08.40 0:01.37 4.45

41 Schaffner Xeno 2002 8606 Greifensee 890 00:08.43 0:01.40 4.47

42 Gattiker Ewan 2002 8185 Winkel 684 00:08.47 0:01.44 4.49

43 Wermuth Simeon 2003 8630 Rüti 745 00:08.48 0:01.45 4.50

44 Schär Lars 2002 8606 Nänikon 734 00:08.51 0:01.48 4.51

45 Kägi Sascha 2003 8610 Uster 898 00:08.57 0:01.54 4.55

46 Schlüssel Noah 2002 8606 Greifensee 732 00:08.58 0:01.55 4.55

47 Kosel Benjamin 2002 8712 Stäfa 703 00:09.04 0:02.01 4.58

48 Affolter Robin 2002 8614 Bertschikon 666 00:09.06 0:02.03 5.00

49 Leemann Noah 2003 8123 Ebmatingen 709 00:09.20 0:02.17 5.07

50 Liechti Nico 2002 8610 Uster 712 00:09.23 0:02.20 5.09

51 Name fehlt 2002 677 00:09.23 0:02.20 5.09

52 Heller Bechtle Maximilian 2003 8704 688 00:09.26 0:02.23 5.10

53 Philippi Emilio 2003 8610 Uster 724 00:09.26 0:02.23 5.10

54 Paulas Azevedo Frederik 2002 8712 Stäfa 722 00:09.27 0:02.24 5.11

55 Hermann Luca 2002 8606 Nänikon 689 00:09.28 0:02.25 5.12

56 Sprenger Etienne 2002 8712 Stäfa 737 00:09.29 0:02.26 5.12

57 Knecht Mauro 2002 8712 Stäfa 700 00:09.32 0:02.29 5.14

58 Soell Christopher 2003 8610 Uster 736 00:09.32 0:02.29 5.14

59 Müller Cedric 2003 8610 Uster 716 00:09.33 0:02.30 5.14

60 Kaiser Benoit 2003 8610 Uster 888 00:09.38 0:02.35 5.17

61 Mannhart Matteo 2003 8610 Uster 893 00:09.39 0:02.36 5.18

62 Lendi Samuel 2003 8604 Volketswil 710 00:09.53 0:02.50 5.25

63 Staub Jan 2003 8610 Uster 738 00:10.12 0:03.09 5.36

64 Pascali Luca 2003 8636 Wald 720 00:11.15 0:04.12 6.10

65 Höhener Yv Lukas 2002 8371 Busswil 691 00:11.56 0:04.53 6.33

66 Ilankumaran Jenanan 2003 8604 Volketswil 692 00:12.58 0:05.55 7.07

Buben C
Rang Name Jg PLZ Ort Startnummer Zeit Rückstand KM-Zeit

1 Dummermuth Dominik 2004 8712 Stäfa 772 00:03.14 3.42

2 Höppli Philip 2004 8607 Seegräben 798 00:03.28 0:00.14 3.59

3 Ulrich Simon 2004 8708 Männedorf 858 00:03.31 0:00.17 4.02

4 Reinert Luca 2004 8712 Stäfa 831 00:03.33 0:00.19 4.04

5 Ragaz Joel 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 828 00:03.34 0:00.20 4.05

6 Mohn Sandro 2004 8610 Uster 813 00:03.35 0:00.21 4.07

7 Joos Valerio 2004 8712 Stäfa 897 00:03.38 0:00.24 4.10

8 Schmidt Maurice 2004 8600 Dübendorf 843 00:03.39 0:00.25 4.11

9 Rüegg Dominic 2004 8636 Wald 838 00:03.39 0:00.25 4.11

10 Zesiger Jonas 2004 8122 Binz 873 00:03.40 0:00.26 4.12

11 Perret Max 2004 8610 Uster 822 00:03.43 0:00.29 4.16

12 Weisert Nelio 2004 8610 Uster 868 00:03.44 0:00.30 4.17

13 Walser Valerio 2005 8708 Männedorf 900 00:03.45 0:00.31 4.18

14 Hunn Dominic 2004 8635 Dürnten 797 00:03.46 0:00.32 4.19

15 Hauenstein Andrin 2004 8610 Uster 791 00:03.46 0:00.32 4.19

16 Theiler Damon 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 854 00:03.47 0:00.33 4.20

17 Stone Garion 2004 8134, Adliswil 851 00:03.49 0:00.35 4.23

18 Süri Cyrill 2004 8610 Uster 852 00:03.51 0:00.37 4.25



19 van Loo Rouven 2004 8614 Sulzbach 860 00:03.52 0:00.38 4.26

20 Hamburger Sebastian 2004 8902 Urdorf 789 00:03.52 0:00.38 4.26

21 Altmann Janick 2004 8712 Stäfa 750 00:03.53 0:00.39 4.27

22 Holzer Yanick 2004 8712 Stäfa 795 00:03.54 0:00.40 4.28

23 Pritchett Miles 2004 8610 Uster 827 00:03.54 0:00.40 4.28

24 Frischmuth Pascal 2004 8610 Uster 776 00:03.54 0:00.40 4.28

25 Audergon Nicolas 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 752 00:03.54 0:00.40 4.28

26 Vangu Marvin 2004 8712 Stäfa 861 00:03.55 0:00.41 4.30

27 Büchi Rainer 2005 8630 Rüti 764 00:03.55 0:00.41 4.30

28 Lhote Antoine 2005 8606 Nänikon 808 00:03.56 0:00.42 4.31

29 Tschopp Jérôme 2005 8606 Nänikon 857 00:03.56 0:00.42 4.31

30 Bürgisser Laurin 2005 8308 Illnau 765 00:03.57 0:00.43 4.32

31 Fritz Philipp 2004 8606 Nänikon 777 00:03.57 0:00.43 4.32

32 Cani Fabio 2005 8604 Volketswil 767 00:03.59 0:00.45 4.34

33 Leserf Pius 2004 8320 Fehraltorf 807 00:03.59 0:00.45 4.34

34 Sciaranetti Robin 2004 8700 Küsnacht 845 00:03.59 0:00.45 4.34

35 Basler Janis 2005 8610 Uster 754 00:04.01 0:00.47 4.37

36 Gräff Lars 2004 8616 Riedikon 785 00:04.01 0:00.47 4.37

37 Schär Moritz 2004 8610 Uster 844 00:04.01 0:00.47 4.37

38 Hickel Robin 2004 8645 Jona 793 00:04.02 0:00.48 4.38

39 Preiswerk Leo 2005 8610 Uster 826 00:04.03 0:00.49 4.39

40 Nageswaran Abishan 2004 8610 Uster 818 00:04.05 0:00.51 4.41

41 Rieder Pascal 2005 8606 Greifensee 833 00:04.06 0:00.52 4.42

42 Hubler Luc 2005 8610 Uster 796 00:04.06 0:00.52 4.42

43 Weber Tim 2004 8614 Sulzbach 866 00:04.07 0:00.53 4.43

44 Leemann Elia 2005 8123 Ebmatingen 804 00:04.08 0:00.54 4.45

45 Aerne Jamiro 2005 8610 Uster 749 00:04.09 0:00.55 4.46

46 Hauser Kimoran 2004 8610 Uster 792 00:04.09 0:00.55 4.46

47 Gugger Demian 2004 8610 Uster 787 00:04.09 0:00.55 4.46

48 Venchristen Timo 2005 8903 Birmenstorf 891 00:04.10 0:00.56 4.47

49 Gartmann Enrico 2005 8606 Naenikon 779 00:04.10 0:00.56 4.47

50 Niekel Tom 2004 8132 Hinteregg 821 00:04.11 0:00.57 4.48

51 Cotting Lukas 2004 8712 Stäfa 769 00:04.11 0:00.57 4.48

52 Läderach Jan 2004 8606 Nänikon 809 00:04.13 0:00.59 4.50

53 Schirmer Marvin 2004 8123 Ebmatingen 841 00:04.13 0:00.59 4.50

54 Wolfensperger Nick 2005 8606 nänikon 871 00:04.14 0:01.00 4.51

55 Zumstein Yanik 2004 8633 Wolfhausen 874 00:04.15 0:01.01 4.53

56 Bertschinger Lino 2004 8620 Wetzikon 760 00:04.15 0:01.01 4.53

57 Weideli Alex 2005 8610 Uster 867 00:04.16 0:01.02 4.54

58 Pohl Tobias 2005 8134 Adliswil 824 00:04.16 0:01.02 4.54

59 Kuster Léon 2004 8630 Rüti 803 00:04.17 0:01.03 4.55

60 Camenzind Jorin 2005 8610 Uster 766 00:04.18 0:01.04 4.56

61 Ritzi Noah 2004 8712 Stäfa 835 00:04.21 0:01.07 5.00

62 Staub Neil 2005 8610 Uster 848 00:04.23 0:01.09 5.02

63 Steiner Timon 2004 8610 Uster 849 00:04.24 0:01.10 5.03

64 Stenz Severin 2004 8712 Stäfa 850 00:04.25 0:01.11 5.04

65 Ilankumaran Jelaksan 2005 8604 Volketswil 799 00:04.26 0:01.12 5.05

66 Spörndli Cian 2004 8712 Stäfa 847 00:04.27 0:01.13 5.06

67 Gries Finley 2004 8330 Pfaeffikon 784 00:04.27 0:01.13 5.06

68 Gubler Fabian 2005 8624 Grüt 786 00:04.28 0:01.14 5.08

69 Pfister Jonas 2005 8620 Wetzikon 823 00:04.29 0:01.15 5.09

70 Müller Christian 2005 8610 Uster 817 00:04.29 0:01.15 5.09

71 Eberli Samuel 2005 8050 Zürich 773 00:04.30 0:01.16 5.10

72 Politano Timo 2005 8630 Rüti 825 00:04.31 0:01.17 5.11

73 Muttersbach, Leonel 2005 8127 Forch 816 00:04.31 0:01.17 5.11

74 Gosch Jan 2004 8335 Hittnau 782 00:04.32 0:01.18 5.12

75 Bachmann Amir 2005 8606 Nänikon 753 00:04.32 0:01.18 5.12

76 Lehmann Leano 2005 8606 Nänikon 805 00:04.33 0:01.19 5.13



77 Burkart Leo 2005 8610 Uster 763 00:04.33 0:01.19 5.13

78 Conrad Sandro 2004 8606 Greifensee 768 00:04.33 0:01.19 5.13

79 Halter Tim 2005 8606 Greifensee 788 00:04.34 0:01.20 5.14

80 Wirth Lenny 2005 8604 Volketswil 870 00:04.35 0:01.21 5.16

81 Vijayakumar Dishanth 2004 8604 Volketswil 862 00:04.37 0:01.23 5.18

82 Berger Pascal 2005 8610 Uster 759 00:04.39 0:01.25 5.20

83 Audergon Hervé 2005 8123 Ebmatingen 751 00:04.40 0:01.26 5.21

84 Moser Linus 2005 8610 Uster 815 00:04.41 0:01.27 5.22

85 Baumann Julián 2004 8412 Aesch 755 00:04.42 0:01.28 5.24

86 Baur Simon 2005 8624 Grüt 757 00:04.43 0:01.29 5.25

87 Wermuth Yannis 2005 8630 Rüti 869 00:04.44 0:01.30 5.26

88 Rupflin Tobias 2005 8610 Uster 837 00:04.47 0:01.33 5.29

89 Maurer Laurin 2004 8118 Pfaffhausen 812 00:04.50 0:01.36 5.33

90 Bossicard Axel 2004 1920 Martigny 762 00:04.52 0:01.38 5.35

91 De Luca Matteo 2004 8610 Uster 770 00:04.53 0:01.39 5.36

92 Glättli Tim 2004 8906 Bonstetten 781 00:04.58 0:01.44 5.42

93 Röthlisberger Jan Willem 2004 8704 Herrliberg 840 00:05.08 0:01.54 5.54

94 Patil Arnav 2003 8610 Uster 721 00:05.09 0:01.55 5.55

95 Ritz Bossicard Nathan 2005 8610 Uster 834 00:05.11 0:01.57 5.57

96 Bischof Felix 2005 8610 Uster 761 00:05.12 0:01.58 5.58

97 Molinaro Mario 2005 8135 Langnau 814 00:05.14 0:02.00 6.00

98 Mammana Francesco 2005 8610 Uster 810 00:05.17 0:02.03 6.04


